

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11183/2007

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 15/03/2007 in SA No.
233/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUBHASH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed the
additional documents on 6th October, 2007.Put up this matter along with the additional documents after
one week.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master